Resolution approving Application of River Town Pedal Tours LLC for 2020 Pedal Cab License.

RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that a 2020 Pedal Cab License is hereby granted to River Town Pedal Tours LLC for the following vehicle:

Trident Party Bike, Savannah - capacity 16

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the above license is granted and the City Clerk is authorized to issue the same pursuant to Section 10-908 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of La Crosse and upon compliance with all conditions contained within Chapter 10, Article XVIII.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on April 9, 2020.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

Seri Lehrhe